Free Plain Graph Paper from http://incompetech.com/graphpaper/plain/
MODEL 3869
INSTALLATION &
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
CONTROL CONCEPTS, INC. 2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
CONTROL CONCEPTS, INC. warrants that the products delivered will be as described in the sales order or contract.
CONTROL CONCEPTS, INC. warrants to the original user that CONTROL CONCEPTS, INC. products will be free from
defects in materials and workmanship for a period of two (2) years after the date CONTROL CONCEPTS, INC. ships

For additional parts contact factory.
 Model 3869 Installation Manual Rev 2.00       www.ccipower.com                1-800-765-2799 © Control Concepts Inc., 201210
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
3869-(V)-(O)-(RUN)-(IDLE)-(FC)-(TS)
3869 Specifies a three phase, phase-angle, 6 SCR.
(V) = Specifies the line voltage:
 12-300 = 120 Vac line, 300 Amp DC frame.
 24-300 = 240 Vac line, 300 Amp DC frame.
 48-300 = 480 Vac line, 300 Amp DC frame.
(O) = Specifies Output Voltage when the command
 signal is at 100%. Contact factory for information.
(RUN) = Run command:
 R 0/10V = 0 to 10 Volts Run command.
 R 0/5V = 0 to 5 Volts Run command.
 R 4/20mA = 4 to 20 milliamps Run command.
 R POT = 1k to 20k Run potentiometer.
(IDLE) = Idle command:
 I 0/10V = 0 to 10 Volts Idle command.
 I 0/5V = 0 to 5 Volts Idle command.
 I 4/20mA = 4 to 20 milliamps Idle command.
 I POT = 1k to 20k Idle potentiometer.
(FC) = Firing Circuit: (Optional)
 Firing circuit only. Contact factory for information.
(TS) = Thermostat: (Optional)
 TS87C = 87°C normally closed contacts. (for external use, contacts are wired to a terminal block.)
 TS87CNO = 87°C normally open contacts. (for external use, contacts are wired to a terminal block.)
Contact factory for information on options.
For example;
3869-12-300-125Vdc-R0/5V-IPOT-TS87C specifies a 3869 controller with the following specs:
120 Vac line, 300 Amp DC frame, 125VDC output at 100% command signal, it will accept; 0/5 V run command, a
potentiometer idle command with an optional 87°C normally closed thermostat.
TEL: (952) 474-6200  (800) 795-2799
FAX: (952) 474-6070 www.ccipower.com
18760 Lake Drive East
Chanhassen, MN 55317, USA